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QMA Brisbane 24/01/2026 - 24/01/2026

SAF

Results - 1 - Age Grading: 5 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

M29&U 60 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
Finals
  1 Allis, Declan            M16 Unattached                7.78   1.4      7.79 81.39%  1
  2 Finegan, Gio             M12 Qma                      10.46   1.4     10.47 60.55%  2

W29&U 60 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Kim              W9 Unattached               12.22   1.4     12.23 56.83%  2

W35 60 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Heintze, Kelly           W39 Unattached                8.97   1.4      8.98 77.39%

M40 60 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Gary            M40 Qma                       7.26   1.4      7.09 89.42%

M45 60 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Roennfeldt, Geoffrey     M46 Qma                      11.04   1.4     10.52 60.27%  2

W50 60 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Schubert, Jodie          W53 Qma                       9.75   1.4      9.03 76.97%

W55 60 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Veurman, Jessica         W59 Qma                       9.91   1.4      8.85 78.53%  2
  2 Paterson, Tamara         W59 Qma                       9.99   1.4      8.92 77.91%  2

M60 60 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Di Giandomenico, Fabio   M61 Qma                       8.48   1.4      7.44 85.22%
  2 Jones, Warwick           M64 Qma                       9.78   1.4      8.58 73.89%

M65 60 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Keeghan, Anthony         M67 Qma                      10.44   1.4      8.88 71.40%  2
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M90 60 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Quinlivan, Laurence      M90 Qma                      15.88   1.4     10.64 59.59%  2

W29&U 100 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Kim              W9 Unattached               19.81   0.7     19.82 53.18%  2

M29&U 100 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Gio             M12 Qma                      17.54   0.7     17.55 54.59%  2

W35 100 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Heintze, Kelly           W39 Unattached               14.41   0.7     14.42 73.09%  2

M40 100 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Gary            M40 Qma                      11.54  +0.0     11.16 85.84%
  2 McCarthey, Patrick       M42 Qma                      12.28  +0.0     11.88 80.64%
  3 Ramsay, Isaac            M41 Qma                      12.56  +0.0     12.15 78.85%

M45 100 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Platen, Varian           M47 Qma                      13.39  +0.0     12.52 76.52%

M50 100 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Beatson, Scott           M53 Qma                      13.33  +0.0     12.04 79.57%
  2 Calleja, Mark            M50 Qma                      13.42  +0.0     12.12 79.04%

W50 100 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Schubert, Jodie          W53 Qma                      16.20   0.7     14.71 71.65%  2

W55 100 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Veurman, Jessica         W59 Qma                      16.12   0.7     14.07 74.91%  2
  2 Paterson, Tamara         W59 Qma                      16.23   0.7     14.17 74.38%  2
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M60 100 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Di Giandomenico, Fabio   M61 Qma                      13.14  +0.0     11.08 86.46%  1
  2 Jones, Warwick           M64 Qma                      15.67   0.7     13.21 72.52%  2

M65 100 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Keeghan, Anthony         M67 Qma                      16.95   0.7     13.80 69.42%  2

M90 100 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Quinlivan, Laurence      M90 Qma                      25.22  +0.0     16.14 59.36%

M29&U 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Allis, Declan            M16 Unattached               25.45  +0.0     25.46 75.37%  1
  2 Finegan, Gio             M12 Qma                      38.57   0.4     38.58 49.74%  2

W29&U 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Kim              W9 Unattached               45.15   1.8     45.16 47.67%  3

W30 200 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Gibson, Ashleigh         W31 Qma                      25.80  +0.0     25.81 83.42%

M40 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Gary            M40 Qma                      23.14  +0.0     21.95 87.43%  1
  2 Ramsay, Isaac            M41 Qma                      27.89   0.4     26.45 72.55%  2

M45 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Roennfeldt, Geoffrey     M46 Qma                      38.34   1.8     35.20 54.52%  3

W45 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Hollis, Tracey           W45 Qma                      47.85   1.8     45.04 47.80%  3
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M50 200 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Calleja, Mark            M50 Qma                      27.54  +0.0     24.47 78.42%
  2 Beatson, Scott           M53 Qma                      29.88  +0.0     26.55 72.28%

W50 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Schubert, Jodie          W53 Qma                      31.95   0.4     28.89 74.52%  2

W55 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Gurski, Kelly            W56 Qma                      32.15   0.4     27.89 77.20%  2
  2 Veurman, Jessica         W59 Qma                      33.66   0.4     29.20 73.73%  2
  3 Paterson, Tamara         W59 Qma                      33.74   0.4     29.27 73.56%  2

M55 200 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Allis, Greg              M55 Qma                      26.27  +0.0     22.58 84.99%

M60 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Di Giandomenico, Fabio   M61 Qma                      25.88  +0.0     21.52 89.17%  1
  2 Jones, Warwick           M64 Qma                      33.16   0.4     27.57 69.60%  2

W60 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Thornton, Susan          W64 Qma                      39.66   0.4     32.96 65.32%  2

M65 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Keeghan, Anthony         M67 Qma                      34.66   0.4     27.85 68.90%  2

W70 200 Metre
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading
======================================================================================
  1 Ryan, Anne               W70 Qma                      38.09  +0.0     28.93 74.42%

W75 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Davey, Irene             W78 Qma                      55.41   1.8     40.13 53.65%  3
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M80 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Giles, Harry             M81 Qma                      41.06   1.8     29.45 65.16%  3

W80 200 Metre
=========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading H#
=========================================================================================
  1 Allison, Marge           W81 Qma                      39.00   1.8     26.82 80.28%  3

M29&U 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Lehmann, Josh            M17 Unattached               40.09      40.10 74.81%  2
  2 Maguire, Ashton          M15 Unattached               47.28      47.29 63.44%  1
  3 Finegan, Gio             M12 Qma                    1:02.81    1:02.82 47.76%  1

W29&U 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Lehmann, Sophie          W15 Qma                      53.77      53.78 61.36%  2
  2 Finegan, Kim              W9 Unattached             1:14.79    1:14.80 44.12%  3

M30 300 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Williams, Mitchell       M34 Qma                      41.14      41.15 72.90%

W30 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Gibson, Ashleigh         W31 Qma                      41.23      41.24 80.02%  2

M40 300 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Finegan, Gary            M40 Qma                      37.06      37.07 80.93%
  2 Ramsay, Isaac            M41 Qma                      46.95      46.96 63.88%

M45 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Roennfeldt, Geoffrey     M46 Qma                    1:00.54    1:00.55 49.55%  3

M50 300 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Calleja, Mark            M50 Qma                      44.77      44.78 66.99%
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W50 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Schubert, Jodie          W53 Qma                      52.12      52.13 63.30%  2

W55 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Gurski, Kelly            W56 Qma                      53.14      53.15 62.09%  2
  2 Paterson, Tamara         W59 Qma                      54.98      54.99 60.01%  2
  3 Veurman, Jessica         W59 Qma                      58.11      58.12 56.78%  2

M60 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Di Giandomenico, Fabio   M61 Qma                      43.93      43.94 68.27%  1
  2 Jones, Warwick           M64 Qma                      54.12      54.13 55.42%  3

W60 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Thornton, Susan          W64 Qma                    1:02.21    1:02.22 53.04%  3

M65 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Keeghan, Anthony         M67 Qma                      56.38      56.39 53.20%  2

W70 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Ryan, Anne               W70 Qma                    1:01.68    1:01.69 53.49%  3

W80 300 Metre
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Allison, Marge           W81 Qma                    1:03.28    1:03.29 52.14%  3

W29&U 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Toro, Charlotte          W10 Unattached             3:02.20    3:02.21 62.57%
  2 Ireland, Isobel           W9 Unattached             3:11.85    3:11.86 59.42%
  3 Ireland, Alice           W12 Unattached             3:26.86    3:26.87 55.11%
  4 Davis, Olivia            W11 Unattached             3:40.35    3:40.36 51.74%

M29&U 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Toro, Jack                M9 Unattached             2:52.72    2:52.73 58.42%
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M35 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Davis, Christopher       M35 Qma                    2:16.08    2:15.61 74.41%

W45 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Gan, Melissa             W48 Qma                    2:49.86    2:36.14 73.02%

M45 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Fitzpatrick, Stuart      M45 Qld Masters            2:25.40    2:13.85 75.39%

M55 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Smith, Mitchell          M58 Qma                    2:31.24    2:08.39 78.60%

W55 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Gurski, Kelly            W56 Qma                    2:55.20    2:27.73 77.17%
  2 Kolb, Miwa               W58 Qma                    2:56.05    2:28.45 76.80%

W60 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Thornton, Susan          W64 Qma                    3:15.78    2:37.49 72.39%

M65 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Jones, Peter             M66 Qma                    2:56.68    2:18.06 73.09%
  2 Keeghan, Anthony         M67 Qma                    3:03.32    2:23.25 70.44%

M70 800 Metre
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Reeves, Peter            M72 Qma                    2:56.72    2:12.37 76.23%

W29&U 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Lehmann, Sophie          W15 Qma                    5:58.64

M29&U 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Lehmann, Josh            M17 Unattached             4:49.88
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....M29&U 1600 Metre Mile

  2 Maguire, Ashton          M15 Unattached             4:54.01
  3 Sela, Riley              M24 Unattached             6:04.39

M30 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Williams, Mitchell       M34 Qma                    4:52.09

W30 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Lahham, Nadia            W31 Unattached             5:33.96
  2 O'Dwyer-Mazur, Roisin    W34 Qma                    6:17.20

M35 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Cnops, Michael           M37 Unattached             4:38.12                    1
  2 Davis, Christopher       M35 Qma                    4:59.15                    1
  3 Faulds, Graeme           M35 Qma                    5:36.34                    2

M40 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Taylor, Adam             M40 Qma                    5:04.80                    2

W40 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Stott, Emma              W44 Qma                    8:47.68                    2

M45 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Jagger, Jim              M47 Qma                    5:07.21
  2 Mardell, Brian           M45 Unattached             5:09.14

W45 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Hoskin, Jane             W46 Qma                    5:24.43
  2 Gan, Melissa             W48 Qma                    6:01.13

M50 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Shard, Paul              M53 Qma                    5:46.51                    2
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W55 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Kolb, Miwa               W58 Qma                    6:22.75                    2

M55 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Sela, Owen               M56 Unattached             7:04.78

W60 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Thornton, Susan          W64 Qma                    6:40.42                    2

W70 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Ryan, Anne               W70 Qma                    7:10.99                    2

M70 1600 Metre Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Cameron, Ian             M71 Unattached             5:56.40
  2 Reeves, Peter            M72 Qma                    6:06.64

M75 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Dunstan, Dick            M79 Unattached            11:47.26                    2

W75 1600 Metre Mile
====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading H#
====================================================================================
  1 Davey, Irene             W78 Qma                   10:38.72                    2

W55 300 Long Hurdles Long
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Kolb, Miwa               W58 Qma                    1:11.96    1:20.41 64.92%

M40 High Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Ramsay, Isaac            M41 Qma                      1.45m    1.54m 62.86%

M50 High Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Macmillan, Nick          M52 Qld Masters              1.20m    1.40m 57.14%
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M60 High Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Hughes, Michael          M61 Qma                      1.25m    1.62m 66.12%

M70 High Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Musters, John            M73 Qma                      1.15m    1.66m 67.76%

W30 Pole Vault
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 O'Dwyer-Mazur, Roisin    W34 Qma                      1.70m    1.70m 33.60%

W35 Pole Vault
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Morris, Nicolai          W37 Qma                      2.20m    2.20m 43.48%

W40 Pole Vault
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Ione, Shannon            W43 Qma                      1.80m    1.91m 37.75%

M50 Pole Vault
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Chung, Sen               M51 Qma                      3.30m    3.98m 64.19%
  2 Barraclough, Anthony     M52 Qma                      2.80m    3.37m 54.35%
  3 Macmillan, Nick          M52 Qld Masters              1.80m    2.17m 35.00%

W55 Pole Vault
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Battersby, Bronwyn       W58 Qma                      2.10m    2.69m 53.16%

M60 Pole Vault
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Hughes, Michael          M61 Qma                      2.50m    3.45m 55.65%

W75 Pole Vault
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Perkins, Wilma           W76 Qma                      1.70m    2.91m 57.51%

W30 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Lucero Hansen, Marcia    W34 Qma                      9.45m    9.45m 44.49%
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W35 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Heintze, Kelly           W39 Unattached               9.58m    9.93m 46.75%
  2 Ryan, Bridget            W37 Qma                      6.81m    7.06m 33.24%

W40 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Ramsden, Miranda         W40 Unattached               8.07m    9.00m 42.37%
  2 Stott, Emma              W44 Qma                      7.84m    8.75m 41.20%
  3 Muller, Lauren           W40 Qma                      7.26m    8.10m 38.14%
  4 Elliott, Kieren          W44 Qma                      5.48m    6.11m 28.77%

W45 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Molloy, Joanne           W45 Qma                      8.21m    9.90m 46.61%
  2 Hollis, Tracey           W45 Qma                      7.73m    9.32m 43.88%
  3 Tanielu, Funkoko         W46 Unattached               6.33m    7.63m 35.92%

W50 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Higgins, Kylie           W54 Qma                      6.29m    7.12m 33.52%

W55 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Mackie, Althea           W55 Qma                      8.59m   10.60m 49.91%
  2 Battersby, Bronwyn       W58 Qma                      7.73m    9.54m 44.92%

W75 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Kopittke, Rosemary Ann   W75 Qma                      5.40m    8.25m 38.84%

M35 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Burrows -t/F20, Tom      M35 Qma                      8.43m    8.81m 37.70%

M50 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Vaneynde, Chris          M50 Qma                     10.98m   12.68m 54.26%

M55 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Keen, Adrian             M55 Unattached              11.69m   14.51m 62.09%
  2 Kolb, Peter              M56 Qma                      9.41m   11.68m 49.98%
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M60 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Dimou, Manuel            M63 Qma                      8.62m   10.56m 45.19%

M65 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Jenkins, Peter           M65 Qma                      8.63m   11.49m 49.17%

M70 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Joni, Lajos              M70 Qma                     10.04m   13.08m 55.97%
  2 Musters, John            M73 Qma                      9.86m   12.85m 54.99%

M75 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Patterson, Robert        M78 Qma                      9.65m   13.88m 59.39%

M80 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Quarterman, Guy          M84 Qma                      9.34m   12.96m 55.46%
  2 Quinn, Don               M81 Qma                      8.06m   11.19m 47.88%

M90 Shot Put
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Quinlivan, Laurence      M90 Qma                      6.03m   10.83m 46.34%

W30 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Lucero Hansen, Marcia    W34 Qma                     29.30m   29.30m 41.00%

W35 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Ryan, Bridget            W37 Qma                     14.58m   14.58m 20.40%

W40 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Muller, Lauren           W40 Qma                     24.04m   25.80m 36.10%
  2 Stott, Emma              W44 Qma                     21.26m   22.81m 31.92%
  3 Ramsden, Miranda         W40 Unattached              18.54m   19.89m 27.83%
  4 Elliott, Kieren          W44 Qma                     16.68m   17.90m 25.05%
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W45 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Molloy, Joanne           W45 Qma                     22.33m   26.28m 36.78%
  2 Tanielu, Funkoko         W46 Unattached              19.63m   23.10m 32.33%
  3 Hollis, Tracey           W45 Qma                     16.48m   19.40m 27.15%

W50 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Higgins, Kylie           W54 Qma                     16.93m   21.92m 30.67%

W55 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Mackie, Althea           W55 Qma                     24.68m   35.29m 49.38%
  2 Battersby, Bronwyn       W58 Qma                     16.03m   22.92m 32.07%

W75 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Kopittke, Rosemary Ann   W75 Qma                     10.10m   19.91m 27.86%

M35 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Burrows, Tom             M35 Unattached              21.93m   21.93m 30.52%

M50 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Vaneynde, Chris          M50 Qma                     34.41m   34.67m 48.25%

M55 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Keen, Adrian             M55 Unattached              45.04m   48.97m 68.15%
  2 Kolb, Peter              M56 Qma                     31.39m   34.13m 47.50%

M60 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Hughes, Michael          M61 Qma                     38.37m   37.03m 51.53%
  2 Dimou, Manuel            M63 Qma                     27.79m   26.82m 37.32%

M65 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Jenkins, Peter           M65 Qma                     24.06m   25.47m 35.44%
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M70 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Joni, Lajos              M70 Qma                     30.09m   35.34m 49.18%
  2 Musters, John            M73 Qma                     24.87m   29.21m 40.65%

M75 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Patterson, Robert        M78 Qma                     26.64m   35.17m 48.94%

M80 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Quarterman, Guy          M84 Qma                     23.71m   35.80m 49.82%
  2 Quinn, Don               M81 Qma                     23.16m   34.97m 48.66%

M90 Discus Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Quinlivan, Laurence      M90 Qma                     13.75m   29.34m 40.83%

W30 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Lucero Hansen, Marcia    W34 Qma                     24.61m   24.61m 29.66%

W35 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Kirwin, Roslyn           W37 Qma                     18.14m   19.17m 23.10%
  2 Ryan, Bridget            W37 Qma                     16.30m   17.23m 20.76%

W40 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Ramsden, Miranda         W40 Unattached              21.04m   24.44m 29.45%
  2 Elliott, Kieren          W44 Qma                     15.94m   18.51m 22.31%

W45 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Hollis, Tracey           W45 Qma                     27.51m   35.17m 42.38%
  2 Tanielu, Funkoko         W46 Unattached              23.70m   30.30m 36.51%
  3 Molloy, Joanne           W45 Qma                     19.88m   25.42m 30.63%
  4 Muller, Crystal          W45 Qma                     17.06m   21.81m 26.28%

W50 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Higgins, Kylie           W54 Qma                     29.92m   36.57m 44.07%
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W55 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Mackie, Althea           W55 Qma                     37.75m   51.15m 61.64%

W75 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Kopittke, Rosemary Ann   W75 Qma                     11.92m   19.94m 24.03%

M50 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Vaneynde, Chris          M50 Qma                     25.69m   28.03m 33.03%

M55 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Keen, Adrian             M55 Unattached              45.07m   53.10m 62.57%
  2 Kolb, Peter              M56 Qma                     29.17m   34.37m 40.50%

M60 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Dimou, Manuel            M63 Qma                     24.98m   29.24m 34.46%

M65 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Jenkins, Peter           M65 Qma                     22.68m   29.17m 34.37%

M70 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Joni, Lajos              M70 Qma                     41.94m   53.62m 63.19%

M75 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Lafferty, Mills          M78 Qma                     19.49m   28.07m 33.08%

M80 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Quarterman, Guy          M84 Qma                     29.91m   42.77m 50.40%
  2 Quinn, Don               M81 Qma                     25.03m   35.79m 42.18%

M90 Hammer Throw
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading
===============================================================================
  1 Quinlivan, Laurence      M90 Qma                     14.23m   28.92m 34.08%
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M40 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Laws, Paul               M42 Bundaberg At             29.40  +0.0     27.88 68.83%    385

M45 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Edser, Tony              M48 Gold Coast A             27.71  +0.0     25.44 75.43%    569
  2 Shannon, Clint           M49 Qma                      29.34  +0.0     26.94 71.23%    452

M60 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Varley, David            M63 Qma                      29.60  +0.0     24.61 77.98%    639

M70 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Bodsworth, Bruce         M74 Unattached               32.06  +0.0     24.90 77.07%    614
  2 O'Connor, Bruce          M72 Qma                      39.41  +0.0     30.60 62.71%    218

M75 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Lafferty, Mills          M78 Qma                    1:26.07  +0.0   1:04.56 29.72%

W30 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Luyten, Nicole           W34 Qma                    3:18.50    3:18.51 57.43%    212

W35 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Pavey, Melinda           W39 Qma                    3:39.23    3:37.68 52.38%     95

W40 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Ramsden, Rebecca         W41 Qma                    3:23.76    3:14.86 58.51%    239
  2 McNaughton, Rachel       W44 Qma                    3:25.43    3:16.46 58.03%    227
  3 Jeffress, Michelle       W43 Gold Coast A           3:32.05    3:22.79 56.22%    183

W45 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Muller, Crystal          W45 Qma                    3:22.47    3:06.12 61.26%    310
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W50 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Nelson, Lee-Anne         W54 Qma                    2:44.69    2:25.16 78.54%    755
 -- Webber, Janet            W51 Qma                        DNF

W60 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Lamb, Heather            W61 Qma                    6:08.71    4:56.60 38.44%

W75 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Davis, Carol             W75 Qma                    3:23.03    2:19.04 82.00%    837

M40 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Laws, Paul               M42 Bundaberg At           7:48.74    7:26.81 46.10%     24

M45 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Edser, Tony              M48 Gold Coast A           5:03.57    4:39.47 73.71%    684
  2 Shannon, Clint           M49 Qma                    5:52.73    5:24.73 63.44%    426

M60 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Varley, David            M63 Qma                    6:49.71    5:34.90 61.51%    376

M70 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
  1 Bodsworth, Bruce         M74 Unattached             8:15.06    6:08.63 55.88%    230
 -- O'Connor, Bruce          M72 Qma                        DNF

M75 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading Points
========================================================================================
 -- Lafferty, Mills          M78 Qma                        DNF

W30 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Luyten, Nicole           W34 Qma                      13.63  +0.0     13.64 77.27%    661
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W35 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Pavey, Melinda           W39 Qma                      15.35  +0.0     15.36 68.62%    408

W40 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Jeffress, Michelle       W43 Gold Coast A             14.18  +0.0     13.92 75.72%    617
  2 Ramsden, Rebecca         W41 Qma                      15.49  +0.0     15.20 69.34%    430
  3 McNaughton, Rachel       W44 Qma                      17.23  +0.0     16.91 62.33%    228

W45 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Muller, Crystal          W45 Qma                      14.43  +0.0     13.63 77.33%    663

W50 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Nelson, Lee-Anne         W54 Qma                      14.20  +0.0     12.90 81.71%    787
  2 Webber, Janet            W51 Qma                      14.93  +0.0     13.56 77.73%    675

W60 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Lamb, Heather            W61 Qma                      26.34  +0.0     22.08 47.74%

W75 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
=============================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind      Age-Grading Points
=============================================================================================
  1 Davis, Carol             W75 Qma                      16.67  +0.0     12.30 85.69%    896

W30 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Luyten, Nicole           W34 Qma                      4.29m   1.2   4.29m 57.82%    376

W35 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Pavey, Melinda           W39 Qma                      4.13m  +0.0   4.26m 57.41%    369

W40 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Jeffress, Michelle       W43 Gold Coast A             4.39m  +0.0   4.78m 64.42%    500
  2 Ramsden, Rebecca         W41 Qma                      4.15m   1.9   4.52m 60.92%    433
  3 McNaughton, Rachel       W44 Qma                      3.08m  +0.0   3.35m 45.15%    170
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W45 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Muller, Crystal          W45 Qma                      4.09m   0.9   4.71m 63.48%    482

W50 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Nelson, Lee-Anne         W54 Qma                      4.32m  +0.0   5.28m 71.16%    637
  2 Webber, Janet            W51 Qma                      4.25m  +0.0   5.19m 69.95%    612

W60 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Lamb, Heather            W61 Qma                      1.17m   0.8   1.61m 21.70%

W75 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Davis, Carol             W75 Qma                      3.32m   0.1   5.62m 75.74%    735

M40 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Laws, Paul               M42 Bundaberg At             3.96m  +0.0   4.34m 48.49%    262

M45 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Edser, Tony              M48 Gold Coast A             4.28m  -0.5   4.96m 55.42%    375
  2 Shannon, Clint           M49 Qma                      4.06m  +0.0   4.71m 52.63%    328

M60 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Varley, David            M63 Qma                      4.21m  +0.0   5.84m 65.25%    552

M70 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Bodsworth, Bruce         M74 Unattached               3.78m  +0.0   5.96m 66.59%    578
  2 O'Connor, Bruce          M72 Qma                      3.16m  -0.5   4.98m 55.64%    378

M75 Long Jump Outdoor Pentathlon
===========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind    Age-Grading Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Lafferty, Mills          M78 Qma                      1.78m  +0.0   3.01m 33.63%     67
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W30 Shot Put Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Luyten, Nicole           W34 Qma                     12.31m   12.31m 57.96%    682

W35 Shot Put Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Pavey, Melinda           W39 Qma                      8.21m    8.51m 40.07%    432

W40 Shot Put Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 McNaughton, Rachel       W44 Qma                      8.27m    9.23m 43.46%    479
  2 Ramsden, Rebecca         W41 Qma                      6.53m    7.29m 34.32%    354
  3 Jeffress, Michelle       W43 Gold Coast A             6.23m    6.95m 32.72%    332

W45 Shot Put Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Muller, Crystal          W45 Qma                      6.97m    8.40m 39.55%    425

W50 Shot Put Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Nelson, Lee-Anne         W54 Qma                      9.64m   10.92m 51.41%    590
  2 Webber, Janet            W51 Qma                      9.40m   10.65m 50.14%    572

W60 Shot Put Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Lamb, Heather            W61 Qma                      6.76m    9.14m 43.03%    473

W75 Shot Put Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Davis, Carol             W75 Qma                      7.12m   10.88m 51.22%    587

M40 Discus Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Laws, Paul               M42 Bundaberg At            25.49m   25.96m 36.13%    386

M45 Discus Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Shannon, Clint           M49 Qma                     23.41m   25.41m 35.36%    375
  2 Edser, Tony              M48 Gold Coast A            15.44m   16.76m 23.32%    212
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M60 Discus Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Varley, David            M63 Qma                     29.46m   28.43m 39.56%    434

M70 Discus Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Bodsworth, Bruce         M74 Unattached              24.63m   28.93m 40.26%    443
  2 O'Connor, Bruce          M72 Qma                     20.47m   24.04m 33.45%    349

M75 Discus Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Lafferty, Mills          M78 Qma                     19.78m   26.11m 36.33%    389

W30 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Luyten, Nicole           W34 Qma                     30.08m   30.08m 41.62%    478

W35 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Pavey, Melinda           W39 Qma                     22.60m   23.13m 32.00%    347

W40 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 McNaughton, Rachel       W44 Qma                     17.71m   20.00m 27.67%    289
  2 Ramsden, Rebecca         W41 Qma                     15.55m   17.56m 24.29%    244
  3 Jeffress, Michelle       W43 Gold Coast A            11.97m   13.52m 18.71%    170

W45 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Muller, Crystal          W45 Qma                     13.58m   16.96m 23.46%    233

W50 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Nelson, Lee-Anne         W54 Qma                     28.65m   36.24m 50.14%    595
  2 Webber, Janet            W51 Qma                     26.59m   33.63m 46.53%    546

W60 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Lamb, Heather            W61 Qma                     12.45m   19.58m 27.09%    281
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W75 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Davis, Carol             W75 Qma                     21.08m   43.06m 59.57%    726

M40 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Laws, Paul               M42 Bundaberg At            28.91m   32.43m 32.93%    334

M45 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Edser, Tony              M48 Gold Coast A            24.24m   29.35m 29.80%    290
  2 Shannon, Clint           M49 Qma                     22.82m   27.63m 28.06%    266

M60 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Varley, David            M63 Qma                     33.98m   46.46m 47.18%    536

M70 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Bodsworth, Bruce         M74 Unattached              29.29m   45.59m 46.29%    524
  2 O'Connor, Bruce          M72 Qma                     15.93m   24.79m 25.17%    227

M75 Javelin Throw Outdoor Pentathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals     Age-Grading Points
======================================================================================
  1 Lafferty, Mills          M78 Qma                     17.20m   30.49m 30.96%    306

M29&U 800 Metre Race Walk
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Leggat, Grayson          M10 Unattached             4:36.47

W35 800 Metre Race Walk
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Kirwin, Roslyn           W37 Qma                    4:26.87

W40 800 Metre Race Walk
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Stott, Emma              W44 Qma                    5:20.27

M50 800 Metre Race Walk
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Rapaport, David          M50 Qma                    4:31.02
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M55 800 Metre Race Walk
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Cartwright, Simon        M56 Qma                    5:33.63

M70 800 Metre Race Walk
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Bennett, Peter           M70 Qma                    4:39.94

W80 800 Metre Race Walk
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 McKinven, Noela          W83 Qma                    7:18.65

W30 1600 Yard Race Walk Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 O'Dwyer-Mazur, Roisin    W34 Qma                    9:55.51

W35 1600 Yard Race Walk Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Kirwin, Roslyn           W37 Qma                   10:05.18

M50 1600 Yard Race Walk Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Rapaport, David          M50 Qma                    9:48.24

M55 1600 Yard Race Walk Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Cartwright, Simon        M56 Qma                   12:04.43

M70 1600 Yard Race Walk Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Bennett, Peter           M70 Qma                    9:38.97

W80 1600 Yard Race Walk Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 McKinven, Noela          W83 Qma                   14:18.58

M85 1600 Yard Race Walk Mile
=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals       Age-Grading
=================================================================================
  1 Sela, Patrick            M86 Qma                   13:51.24


